
11. THIS rl'EM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENtS OF SOLICITATIONS

TI The above mmbered soticltatlon is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 is exte~dedD is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followingmethods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowtedglng recejptofthls amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to. the solicitation and amendment numbers. 'F'AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESUL T

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

See Schedule $ US 0.00 .

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONI.,Y TO MODIFICATION$ OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. Af3DESCRIBED IN IrEM 14.

(x) A This change order is issued pursuart to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

X Chan es:52.243-1
B. The above n!mbered ContracllOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

Set fourth Item 14. pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement i§lentered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type ofmodification and 8uthOrly)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I ~ is requiredto sign this documentand return2 copies.tothe issuingoffice.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, !nCludingsolicitation!contract subject matter where feasible.)

Thepurposeof this modificationis to establisha new Contract Line ItemNumber0006,whichwill acceptthe Project
ChangeRequest from ffiM dated 02/18/2008to revisethe CouponCard Cover Art. As a result of this modification,
the valueof the contract is increased by $35,000.00from 119,993,468.00to $120,028,468.00,

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
m ___n___-

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

3- 1~-o8
16C. Date Signed

/t A-,..,2.( C91';~ kt.£.
15C. Dale Signed

Mar 12,2008

30-105

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATiON/MQDIFICA TION OF CONTRACT 11, Contract 10 Code I Page of PagesI 12
2. AmendmentIModification No.

13.. Effective Date

4. Requisitior\lPurchaseReq.No.
15. ProjeciNo. (ifapplicable)MOO3 Mar 12, 2008 NTlA4700-8-34454

6. IssuedBy Code AJF600 12 7. Administered By (Ifotherthan Item6) Code

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCFJNOAA SEE BLOCK 6

OFA/EXT CLIENTS ACQUISITION MGT 0 /OFA6
1305 EAST-WEST HWY., 7TH FLOOR
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
DIANE R. TRICE 301-713-0838 x 102

8. Nameand Addressof Contractor (No.,Street, County,and ZipCode) (X) 9A. Amemtnentof SolicitationNo.

INTERNATIONAL BUSIN.ESS MACHINES Vendor ID: 00000832 9B. Date(See Item 11)
6710 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE DUNS: 835130485
BETHESDA MD 208171834 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

«
CAGE: 3BXY7 DG 1335-07-CQ-0054, -

X.. . . 10B. Date (See Item 13)
Au!!:15, 2007

Code IFacility Code.



ItemNo. Supplies/Services

SCHEDULE
Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

0006 Revised Coupon Cover Art 1 LT 35,000,00 35,000.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
61.08.4 701000.300.0007 .070100000.06300000000
00000.25990000.000000


